RESOLUTION NO. 2017~ __40
RE: Disposal Charges for North Chelan Transfer Station and
Rescinding Resolution No. 2013-052

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissicners did enter into an agreement on December 17, 2013, for
transfer station disposal rates and charges at the Chelan Transfer Station; and

WHEREAS,  Chelan County entered into an agreement with Waste Management for the disposal of solid waste
on July 10, 2012 and an amendment and extension on the 30 of January, 2017 providing the rate adjustment
effective on July 1, 2017 for municipal waste, and therefor reduces the tipping rate, The base tipping fees shall be
reduced by $1.59 per loose cubic yard, and $2.40 per compacted cubic yard, and the minimum rate shall remain the
same; and

WHIEREAS, the disposal landfill rate shall hereby be paid to Chelan County Public Works in the amount of $55.00
per ton. North Chelan Recovery and Recycling will no longer be paying the Greater Wenatchee Regional Landfill
for their disposal payment, but will start paying Chelan County Public Works., Payment to Chelan County Public
Works will be accompanied with a summary listing haul trips to the landfill with colaborating receipt numbers.
Chelan County Public Works will start paying the monthly invoice to the Greater Wenatchee Regional Landfill; and

WHEREAS, the rate adjustment, collected by North Central Recovery and Recycling continues to allow the
retainage of $1.00 per cubic yard and minimum for the collection services and maintenance of their brush yard, as
agreed upon by both Chelan County and North Central Recovery and Reeycling,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following rates, which are exclusive of County surcharge,
and the Washington State refuse collection tax. The disposal fees at the North Chelan Transfer Station shall be
amended as follows effective 1% day of July, 2017,

Base  Surcharge Health  Tax Total

District
Loose Cubic Yard 19.16 2.00 .16 69 22.01
Compacted Cubic Yard 33.62 2.00 35 1.21 37.53
Minimum Fee 11.89 200 08 43 14.40
Appliance 10.00 10,00
Refrigeration Units 2500 2.00 27.00
Brush - Minimum 5.00 5.00
Brush cubic yard 8.00 8.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, Resolution No. 2013 -052 is hereby rescinded.

DATED at Wenatchee, W@anon ;pis 30th day of ! !
F’“ﬁ e (J %, )
= <;,‘ 4’/ < OARD OF CO
S ; ;

L ;‘2:
,;?\ p oo -
AR I{EITH W. GOEHNER, Commissioner
\)\\ N
\\
# o g

KEVIN OVERBAY, Comfiissioner

North Chelan Transfer Station Rates/2017/resol



